

BIDS RECEIVED 6/14/2022 @ 2:45 P.M.									
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
WORKING DAYS: 140									
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE REVISED PER ADDENDUM #3: \$945,000									
PROJECT NO. 2021-712									
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3395									
2021 WASTEWATER PIPE BURSTING									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
BID TABULATION									
					HORSESHOE		PM CONSTRUCTION		
					CONSTRUCTION, INC.		& REHAB		E.B. FEUCHT
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	& SONS, L.L.C.
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades		\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
3.	L.S.	1	Furnish & maintain whisper quiet temporary bypass pump incl. fuel, rental, standby pump, etc. to manage sewer flows		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4.	Ton	1884	Furnish & install maint. stone for bedding, backfill or as directed by Engineer		\$ 5.00	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 96.00
5.	L.S.	1	Fence removal & replacement to include vegetation & debris removal		\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
6.	L.F.	3946	Furnish & install 8" dia. HDPE DR17 IPS pipe by pipe bursting incl. all insertion pit, full circle clamps & tie-ins to manholes		\$ 75.00	\$ 295,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 295,950.00	\$ 100.00
7.	L.F.	845	Furnish & install 10" dia. HDPE DR17 IPS pipe by pipe bursting incl. all insertion pit, full circle clamps & tie-ins to manholes		\$ 80.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 71,825.00	\$ 140.00
8.	Each	109	Furnish & install 6" SDR-26 PVC pipe, fittings, saddle tees, couplings, meter box, etc. for sewer service reinstatement and clean-outs		\$ 600.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 109,000.00	\$ 5,700.00
9.	Each	13	Remove exist manhole frame & cover, replace with new round frame & cover of similar size, if adjustment of top elevation needed, to include risers		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,500.00
10.	Vert. Ft.	146	Install multi-layered interior coating for 4' dia. sewer manhole, Spectrashield, Triple Shield or approved equal		\$ 400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 89,060.00	\$ 400.00
11.	L.F.	1596	Clean and video inspect exist 8" sewer pipe (not designated for rehab) to include 12' x 4' x 7.5' deep brick sludge trap		\$ 3.50	\$ 5,586.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 7.00
12.	L.F.	2008	Clean & video inspect exist 24" sewer pipe (not designated for rehab)		\$ 7.50	\$ 15,060.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 16,566.00	\$ 9.00
13.	L.F.	1360	Full Depth Sawcut		\$ 20.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 40.00
14.	S.Y.	425	Hard Surface Pavement Removal		\$ 45.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 35.00
15.	S.Y.	425	8" thick Type 'B' 5.8 sack reinforced concrete roadway pavement		\$ 200.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 235.00
16.	S.Y.	3000	Hydroseeding		\$ 0.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.00
17.	L.S.	1	Prepare & provide to Engineer & City a pre-construction video		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00
18.	L.S.	1	Prepare & provide to Engineer & City a post video inspection of all pipe burst sewer lines in this project		\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
19.	Each	4	Furnish & install 8" pipe as point repair to include couplings, pipe & necessary items for complete point repair		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
20.	Each	1	Furnish & install 24" pipe as point repair to include couplings, pipe & necessary items for a complete point repair		\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,500.00
21.	Ton	4	Furnish & install hot mx asphalt wearing course, 2" thick based on haul tickets, complete in place		\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 650.00
22.	S.Y.	5	Furnish & install 4" plain 6.0 sack Class A concrete for sidewalk replacement		\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 235.00
23.	L.F.	48	Furnish & install 8" SDR-26 PVC sewer pipe		\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 125.00
24.	Each	1	Furnish & install 8" PVC cap		\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,600.00
25.	Each	2	Furnish & install 6" dia. SDR-26 PVC pipe & fittings for sewer service on new 8" sewer pipe to include 8x6 inch wye, 6" cap & EMS marker (without cleanout)		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
26.	Each	1	Furnish & install 6" dia. SDR-26 PVC pipe & fittings for sewer service on new 8" sewer pipe to include 8x6 inch wye, coupling, cleanout, meter box, to reconnect active service (without EMS marker)		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,500.00
27.	Each	2	Furnish & install 6" dia. SDR-26 PVC pipe & fittings for sewer service on new 8" sewer pipe, to include 8x6 inch wye, coupling, to reconnect active service (without cleanout & without EMS marker)		\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,500.00
28.	Each	4	Furnish & install 8" SS full circle repair clamps		\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
29.	Each	2	Tie new 8" PVC sewer pipe into exist manhole		\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,100.00
30.	L.S.	1	Abandon-in-place 8" pipe; install grout plug at ends & repair wall of MH #904		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,500.00
			TOTAL BID:			\$ 789,751.00		\$ 947,195.00	\$ 1,975,133.00
			BID GUARANTY		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond